
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Romania

Hungary

Slovakia

Spain

Italy

France

Germany

Ireland

Lithuania

South Africa

23

30

34

39

40

41

43

55,5

60,5

74

197.780

168.820

168.760

148.200

153.430

155.430

144.620

127.870

123.650

93.040

104.980

93.820

90.960

77.780

81.170

88.400

80.800

72.640

62.600

56.140

12 - 11

13 - 17

22 - 12

19 - 20

22 - 18

19 - 22

17 - 26

27,5 - 28

31,5 - 29

37 - 37

3 - 7 - 1 - 1
1 - 8 - 1 - 1
5 - 3 - 3 - 2
5 - 1 - 8 - 3
6 - 6 - 5 - 5
3 - 5 - 2 - 2
4 - 4 - 7 - 4
6 - 3 - 6 - 5
9 - 2 - 2 - 9
4 - 7 - 3 - 4
1 - 5 - 6 - 7
8 - 2 - 5 - 7
2 - 1 - 8 - 6
2 - 9 - 9 - 6

7 - 8,5 - 4 - 8
9 - 6 - 4 - 9

10 - 8,5 - 10 - 3
10 - 4 - 7 - 8
8 - 10 - 9 - 10
7 - 10 - 10 - 10

Date 12-04-2025
Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:42:16

President of Jury
Sanchis JoséOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Ciprian Corleciuc

Mihai Mārginean

Adrien Dufour

Lorenzo Sinibaldi

Norbert Márk Bodzsar

Gianmarco Cappoia

Péter Bakó

Nick Paksi

Robert Škovran

Steven Seibert

Raul Peña Sánchez

Sándor Adrián Pataki

Romania

Romania

France

Italy

Hungary

Italy

Hungary

Slovakia

Slovakia

Germany

Spain

Hungary

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

5

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

7

65.960

65.360

44.200

52.700

54.600

47.480

34.190

53.540

50.800

47.050

42.360

38.980

35.680

35.800

23.920

31.680

30.660

24.860

22.360

26.780

30.000

27.660

22.780

26.940

9

10

11

16

10

8

15

12

12

8

14

7

1 - 1

1 - 1

1 - 2

2 - 3

3 - 3

2 - 4

5 - 1

5 - 2

5 - 2

1 - 6

4 - 3

2 - 5

Date 12-04-2025
Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

Time
16:40:55

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Darius Magdin

Christian Reinhard

Justinas Leonovas

Clément Travert

Ángel Vicente Rodríguez Manzano

Alberto Gómez

Áron Balog

Tomāš Jamborek

Marc Costea

Hendrik Hirschfeld

David Gaston Peguero

Brian Clarke

Timéo Nigon

John Browne

Rokas Petravičius

Charlie Richards

Riccardo Raberzani

Romania

Germany

Lithuania

France

Spain

Spain

Hungary

Slovakia

Romania

Germany

Spain

Ireland

France

Ireland

Lithuania

Ireland

Italy

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

8

8

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

12

12,5

13

13

14

14

16

37.250

37.130

42.720

38.750

33.330

31.930

41.050

36.770

29.210

29.140

40.580

35.220

45.500

41.490

35.350

34.770

33.690

18.720

18.990

24.480

19.740

21.930

18.960

24.390

19.200

14.970

16.390

20.480

19.040

26.520

28.460

18.930

17.610

17.570

10

13

17

9

10

14

13

10

10

8

3

10

7

14

11

11

7

7 - 1

6 - 2

3 - 7

5 - 5

4 - 6

4 - 6

3 - 8

6 - 5

3 - 8

2 - 9

7 - 5

8,5 - 4

6 - 7

4 - 9

10 - 4

8 - 6

9 - 7

Time
16:40:56

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

James Wellwood

Rapolas Juknevičius

Alexander Haider

Bartho Goodwin

Jan Christiaaan Combrink

Jayden Craig Prinsloo

Tomas Kubilius

Samuel Dulay

Sascha Bertolotti

Alexander Beres

Antoine Orhan

Thomas Marchepoil

Marco Nardin

Stefan Hennop

Björn Lepnik

Ireland

Lithuania

Germany

South Africa

South Africa

South Africa

Lithuania

Slovakia

Italy

Slovakia

France

France

Italy

South Africa

South Africa

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

16

16,5

17

17

18

19

20

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

10

16.390

34.430

31.300

27.440

18.170

29.330

11.150

16.630

12.500

11.020

18.220

8.760

7.060

12.920

5.180

10.390

18.250

17.760

17.240

9.500

17.310

5.630

16.630

12.500

11.020

18.220

8.760

7.060

12.920

5.180

8

11

10

7

14

12

16

1

9

4

8

10

7

8

6

7 - 9

8,5 - 8

8 - 9

10 - 7

8 - 10

9 - 10

10 - 10

X - 3

X - 4

6 - X

7 - X

X - 8

9 - X

10 - X

X - 10

Time
16:40:56

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Romania

Slovakia

Hungary

Italy

Spain

France

Germany

Ireland

Lithuania

South Africa

11

12

17

18

20

22

26

28

29

37

92.800

90.960

75.000

72.260

70.420

67.030

63.820

55.230

61.050

36.900

30.280

30.000

23.940

22.620

20.480

20.280

19.390

19.040

18.930

12.020

1 - 8 - 1 - 1

3 - 5 - 2 - 2

5 - 1 - 8 - 3

4 - 7 - 3 - 4

6 - 3 - 6 - 5

8 - 2 - 5 - 7

2 - 9 - 9 - 6

9 - 6 - 4 - 9

10 - 4 - 7 - 8

7 - 10 - 10 - 10

509

487

405

394

406

376

317

287

359

193

Date 12-04-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:39:08

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Ciprian Corleciuc
Mihai Mārginean
Péter Bakó
Darius Magdin
Robert Škovran
Nick Paksi
Adrien Dufour
Christian Reinhard
Norbert Márk Bodzsar
Lorenzo Sinibaldi
Raul Peña Sánchez
Samuel Dulay
Gianmarco Cappoia
Brian Clarke
Rokas Petravičius
Sascha Bertolotti
David Gaston Peguero

Romania
Romania
Hungary
Romania
Slovakia
Slovakia
France
Germany
Hungary
Italy
Spain
Slovakia
Italy
Ireland
Lithuania
Italy
Spain

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
5

30.280
29.560
22.360
18.720
30.000
26.760
20.280
18.140
23.940
21.020
19.580
16.630
22.620
19.040
18.930
12.500
20.480

155
189
121
101
129
151
127
102
125
123
124
100
86

108
112
82

104

5
9

10
4
6
2
9
3
3
7
5
1
7
1
6
9
2

Date 12-04-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:38:31

President of Jury

Sanchis JoséOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Clément Travert
Tomāš Jamborek
Sándor Adrián Pataki
Steven Seibert
Alberto Gómez
Charlie Richards
Ángel Vicente Rodríguez Manzano
Timéo Nigon
Justinas Leonovas
Riccardo Raberzani
Bartho Goodwin
Rapolas Juknevičius
Áron Balog
Marc Costea
Thomas Marchepoil
Alexander Haider
John Browne
Hendrik Hirschfeld
James Wellwood
Jayden Craig Prinsloo
Jan Christiaaan Combrink
Tomas Kubilius
Björn Lepnik

France
Slovakia
Hungary
Germany
Spain
Ireland
Spain
France
Lithuania
Italy
South Africa
Lithuania
Hungary
Romania
France
Germany
Ireland
Germany
Ireland
South Africa
South Africa
Lithuania
South Africa

5
5
5
6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9

10
10
10
10

19.010
17.570
12.040
19.390
18.960
17.160
11.400
18.980
18.240
16.120
10.200
18.250
16.660
14.240
8.760

13.540
13.030
12.750
6.000

12.020
9.500
5.630
5.180

102
107
73

107
105
87
73
95

108
103
51

101
86
64
52
48
58
60
34
61
55
38
26

4
7
5
1
8
8
6
4

10
3
2
9
3
1

10
2
8
5
7

10
4
8
6

Time
16:38:32

President of Jury

Sanchis JoséOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Magdin Darius

Reinhard Christian

Dulay Samuel

Bertolotti Sascha

Pataki Sándor Adrián

Rodríguez Manzano Ángel Vicente

Goodwin Bartho

Marchepoil Thomas

Wellwood  James

Kubilius Tomas

Romania

Germany

Slovakia

Italy

Hungary

Spain

South Africa

France

Ireland

Lithuania

18.720

18.140

16.630

12.500

12.040

11.400

10.200

8.760

6.000

5.630

101

102

100

82

73

73

51

52

34

38

4

3

1

9

5

6

2

10

7

8

Date 12-04-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:37:44

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Bakó Péter

Dufour Adrien

Peña Sánchez Raul

Petravičius Rokas

Jamborek Tomāš

Richards Charlie

Raberzani Riccardo

Costea Marc

Haider Alexander

Combrink Jan Christiaaan

Hungary

France

Spain

Lithuania

Slovakia

Ireland

Italy

Romania

Germany

South Africa

22.360

20.280

19.580

18.930

17.570

17.160

16.120

14.240

13.540

9.500

121

127

124

112

107

87

103

64

48

55

10

9

5

6

7

8

3

1

2

4

Date 12-04-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:37:44

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Mārginean Mihai

Paksi Nick

Sinibaldi Lorenzo

Clarke Brian

Travert Clément

Gómez  Alberto

Leonovas Justinas

Balog Áron

Hirschfeld  Hendrik

Lepnik Björn

Romania

Slovakia

Italy

Ireland

France

Spain

Lithuania

Hungary

Germany

South Africa

29.560

26.760

21.020

19.040

19.010

18.960

18.240

16.660

12.750

5.180

189

151

123

108

102

105

108

86

60

26

9

2

7

1

4

8

10

3

5

6

Date 12-04-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:37:45

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Corleciuc Ciprian

Škovran Robert

Bodzsar Norbert Márk

Cappoia Gianmarco

Gaston Peguero David

Seibert  Steven

Nigon Timéo

Juknevičius Rapolas

Browne John

Prinsloo Jayden Craig

Romania

Slovakia

Hungary

Italy

Spain

Germany

France

Lithuania

Ireland

South Africa

30.280

30.000

23.940

22.620

20.480

19.390

18.980

18.250

13.030

12.020

155

129

125

86

104

107

95

101

58

61

5

6

3

7

2

1

4

9

8

10

Date 12-04-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization FEPYC Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:37:46

President of Jury
Sanchis José

Owned FIPSed



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Caught N. 706 948 1.058 1.021 3.733

Weight [g] 120.020 169.280 187.180 208.990 685.470

Present N. 10 10 10 10 40

Absent N. 0 0 0 0 0

Relegated N. 0 0 0 0 0

Cappotti 0 0 0 0 0

Weight for Ang. [g] 12.002,00 16.928,00 18.718,00 20.899,00 17.136,75

Weight for Fish [g] 170,00 178,57 176,92 204,69 183,62

Organization: FEPYC Spanish Federation

Event: 2nd Feeder Fishing World Championship U25 2025
Organizer Fed: FEPYC Spanish Federation
Venue: Bellús Benigànim - Valencia

LEG n.: 2
Date: 12-04-2025

Total Fish Weight [g]: 685.470 Total Fish N.: 3.733 Fish Size: 183,62



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Caught N. 1.388 2.048 2.336 2.095 7.867

Weight [g] 242.760 370.870 438.550 429.420 1.481.600

Present N. 20 20 20 20 80

Absent N. 0 0 0 0 0

Relegated N. 0 0 0 0 0

Cappotti 0 0 0 0 0

Weight for Ang. [g] 12.138,00 18.543,50 21.927,50 21.471,00 18.520,00

Weight for Fish [g] 174,90 181,09 187,74 204,97 188,33

Organization: FEPYC Spanish Federation

Event: 2nd Feeder Fishing World Championship U25 2025
Organizer Fed: FEPYC Spanish Federation
Venue: Bellús Benigànim - Valencia

LEG n.: 1 & 2
Date: 12-04-2025

Total Fish Weight [g]: 1.481.600 Total Fish N.: 7.867 Fish Size: 188,33
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